Presented by: Introduced:

Knight 07/07/83 G.L.S.

Drafted by:

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 966

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION SERIAL NO. 788, THE RULES OF PROCEDURE FOR THE ASSEMBLY, TO REESTABLISH THE THIRD THURSDAY OF JUNE, JULY AND AUGUST AS A DAY FOR A REGULAR ASSEMBLY MEETING.

WHEREAS, by Resolution Serial No. 861, the assembly reduced the number of its regular meetings during June, July and August from two meetings per month to one meeting per month, and

WHEREAS, the assembly can more efficiently deal with municipal matters when it has two regularly scheduled meeting per month; and

WHEREAS, all seats of the assembly are open to election this October; and

WHEREAS, there are many items which remain unresolved before this current assembly;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

1. That Rule 2A of Resolution Serial No. 788 as amended by Resolution Serial No. 861 is amended to read:

A. The Assembly shall regularly meet on the first and third Thursday of each month at 7:30 P.M.

Adopted this 7th day of July, 1983.

a. D. aventeer

Attest:

peggie harrison